the period July 1, 2020, through June 30, 20121. Dr. Bergacs shall have no right to 

continued employment in the position of Assistant Superintendent after the expiration 

of the term of this Contract. 

B. Dr. Bergacs shall be paid salary in the gross amount of one hundred 

eighty-four thousand one hundred twenty four dollars ($184,124.00), in semi-monthly 

installments in accordance with the Board’s payroll policies and procedures.  The Board 

and the Board Secretary/School Business Administrator may amend the contract at a 

later date within the life of this contract to provide a mutually agreed upon salary

[...]

Bergacs will receive payment for unused accumulated sick days in 

an amount equivalent to one day’s pay, calculated at the rate of 1/260th of his annual 

salary, for each two unused sick days which he will have accumulated as of the 

effective date of retirement, up to a maximum of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00). 

Payment of this amount shall be a non-elective employer contribution to the Board’s 

Section 403(b) retirement plan.  Monies will be contributed to the plan by the Board on 

behalf of Dr. Bergacs in five equal installments, one in each of the five years following